CRAIG

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
STAFF

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Craig
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Stevens
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Craig
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Aitken
Born:

Died:
Buried:

C42

John

c 1865
13 Oct 1911 (35)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

21 Jan 1890

Scotland
Wellington, NZ
NZ

Annie Elizabeth (Eliza)

26 Jun 1868
12 Apr 1954 (86)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

Walter John Staff
Anne Jane Garbett

Edith Ada
22 Jan 1891
11 Dec 1961 (70)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

17 Dec 1930

Percy Farquharsen
11 Jan 1903
25 May 1989 (86)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

Evan Stuart
11 Mar 1892
7 Feb 1976 (84)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

1 Mar 1916

Winifred Armstrong
22 Jun 1893
10 May 1974 (81)

Karori cemetery, Wellington,

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

NZ
1843 - 1935
1847 - 1919

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ
NZ, cremated

Fairburn, Northland, NZ
Wellington, NZ
NZ, cremated

Featherston, NZ
Wellington, NZ
NZ, cremated

Dunedin, NZ
Wellington, NZ
NZ, cremated



Craig Andrew John

Born: 16 Apr 1894 Wellington, NZ
Died: 31 Aug 1944 (50)
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 25 Jun 1915, L/Cpl NZ Rifle Brigade, 2 Battalion

Married: 15 Jul 1919

Mitchell Gwendolyn Stoddart

Born: 28 Oct 1895

Died: 18 Jul 1977 (82)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Craig Colin Walter

Born: 12 May 1896

Died: 1 Feb 1938 (42) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 3 Mar 1920 Blenheim, NZ
Healy Adelphia Mary (Adele)

Born: 2 Jun 1893 Wairau, NZ
Died: 11 Jan 1967 (74) Blenheim, NZ
Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Craig Hugh Douglas

Born: 20 Sep 1898

Died: 28 Mar 1901 (3)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Craig Herbert Sidney John

Born: 13 Feb 1900 Greymouth, NZ
Died: 1 Aug 1983 (83) Lake Hayes, Queenstown, NZ
Buried: Arrowtown, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Apr 1929

Cloughley Violet Rachel

Born: 7 Jun 1906 Riverton, NZ
Died: 12 Jan 2004 (98) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Craig Ada Joy

Born: 16 Mar 1905 Greymouth, NZ
Died:

Buried:

C42 2



Married: (1)

Paterson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Oliphant

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (1)

Beveridge

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Craig
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Jenkins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Craig
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Hurst
Born:

Died:
Buried:

C42

25 Jun 1925

Alfred Hughes
6 Jan 1897 NSW, Aus
3 Sep 1939 (42) Greymouth, NZ
Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

1948
Denham Fraser

12 Apr 1888
6 Mar 1953 (65)

Dunedin, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

10 Nov 1909
Janet Euman

Oct 1947 Christchurch, NZ

Margaret Annie Jean
19 Feb 1907
30 May 1933 (26) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

19 Nov 1931

Arthur Vincent
30 May 1903 Dannevirke, NZ
26 Apr 1941 (38) Greece
Phaleron War cemetery, Athens, Greece
WW2, Major, NZ Artillary & 7 Anti Tank Regiment
Died of Wounds

John Stanley

26 Mar 1911 Wairau, NZ

WW?2, Ballots
1944

Nora



Property:

John:

Town Block 1, Section 1
Town Block 7, Section 5
Town Block 7, Section 7
Town Block 7, Section 7
Town Block 7, Section 9
Town Block 11
Suburban Block 4, Lot 1
Suburban Block 4, Lot 5

NOTES:

1908 - 1911
1899 - 1902
1899 - 1902
1899 - 1902
1899 - 1902
1908 - 1910
1908 - 1909

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as

accountant, with 6 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

John
1896 Wellington
1900
1905/06 Levin
1911 Wellington
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

Percy
1914
1919
1928 Wellington
1935 Wellington
1938 Wellington
1946 Wellington
1949 Wellington
1954 Wellington
1957 Wellington
C42

Accountant

Accountant
Accountant

Clerk

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Annie

Levin

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Edith
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1957
1957
1957

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928

C42

Wellington
Wellington
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae

Evan
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Andrew

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Colin

Wellington

Christchurch

Wellington

Herbert
Invercargill

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Warehouseman

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Manager
Manager
Manager
Retired

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman

Timber Yard Foreman

Wellington

Winifred
Wellington

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married

Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Gwendolyn

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Adelphia
Blenheim
Blenheim
ChCh
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt

Violet

Married
Married
Married
Married

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow



1928
1935
1938
1946
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1905/06
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1949
1954
1957

1928
1935
1938

1935
1938
1938

C42

Port Craig

Heidelberg
Heidelberg
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Lake Hayes
Lake Hayes
Lake Hayes

Alfred
Christchurch
Christchurch
Greymouth
Greymouth

Denham
Oamaru
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Ashburton
Christchurch
Ethelton
Ethelton

Christchurch

Arthur

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

John
Christchurch
Christchurch
Dunedin

Sawmill hand

Timber Yard Foreman
Timber Yard Foreman

Foreman
Foreman
Manager
M D

M D
Retired
Retired
Retired

Law Student
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Clerk

Clerk
Auctioneer
Stk Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Contractor
Sheep Farmer
Sheep Farmer

Co Manager

Clerk
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Journalist
Author
Advt Agent

Heidelberg Married
Heidelberg Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Invercargill Married
Lake Hayes Married
Lake Hayes Married
Lake Hayes Married

Ada
ChCh Married

Greymouth Married
Greymouth Married

Janet

Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Dunedin Married
Ashburton Married
ChCh Married
Ethelton Married
Ethelton Married
Ada

ChCh Married
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
Margaret

Wellington Spinster

Nora



