CRAIG John

Born: c 1865 Scotland

Died: 13 Oct 1911 (35) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 21 Jan 1890

STAFF Annie Elizabeth (Eliza)

Born: 26 Jun 1868 Wellington, NZ Died: 12 Apr 1954 (86) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Walter John Staff 1843 – 1935 Mother: Anne Jane Garbett 1847 – 1919

Children:

Craig Edith Ada

Born: 22 Jan 1891 Wellington, NZ Died: 11 Dec 1961 (70) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 17 Dec 1930

Stevens Percy Farquharsen

Born: 11 Jan 1903 Fairburn, Northland, NZ

Died: 25 May 1989 (86) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Craig Evan Stuart

Born: 11 Mar 1892 Featherston, NZ Died: 7 Feb 1976 (84) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 1 Mar 1916

Aitken Winifred Armstrong

Born: 22 Jun 1893 Dunedin, NZ Died: 10 May 1974 (81) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Craig Andrew John

Born: 16 Apr 1894 Wellington, NZ

Died: 31 Aug 1944 (50)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, enlisted 25 Jun 1915, L/Cpl NZ Rifle Brigade, 2 Battalion

Married: 15 Jul 1919

Mitchell Gwendolyn Stoddart

Born: 28 Oct 1895 Died: 18 Jul 1977 (82)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Craig Colin Walter

Born: 12 May 1896

Died: 1 Feb 1938 (42) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 3 Mar 1920 Blenheim, NZ

Healy Adelphia Mary (Adele)

Born: 2 Jun 1893 Wairau, NZ Died: 11 Jan 1967 (74) Blenheim, NZ

Buried: Omaka cemetery, Blenheim, NZ

Craig Hugh Douglas

Born: 20 Sep 1898 Died: 28 Mar 1901 (3)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Craig Herbert Sidney John

Born: 13 Feb 1900 Greymouth, NZ

Died: 1 Aug 1983 (83) Lake Hayes, Queenstown, NZ

Buried: Arrowtown, NZ, cemetery

Married: 22 Apr 1929

Cloughley Violet Rachel

Born: 7 Jun 1906 Riverton, NZ Died: 12 Jan 2004 (98) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Craig Ada Joy

Born: 16 Mar 1905 Greymouth, NZ

Died: Buried:

Married: (1st) 25 Jun 1925

Paterson Alfred Hughes

Born: 6 Jan 1897 NSW, Aus

Died: 3 Sep 1939 (42) Greymouth, NZ

Buried: Karoro cemetery, Greymouth, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1948

Oliphant Denham Fraser

Born: 12 Apr 1888 Dunedin, NZ Died: 6 Mar 1953 (65) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Married: (1st) 10 Nov 1909

Beveridge Janet Euman

Born:

Died: Oct 1947 Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Craig Margaret Annie Jean

Born: 19 Feb 1907

Died: 30 May 1933 (26) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 19 Nov 1931

Jenkins Arthur Vincent

Born: 30 May 1903 Dannevirke, NZ

Died: 26 Apr 1941 (38) Greece Buried: Phaleron War cemetery, Athens, Greece

WW2, Major, NZ Artillary & 7 Anti Tank Regiment

Died of Wounds

Craig John Stanley

Born: 26 Mar 1911 Wairau, NZ

Died: Buried:

WW2, Ballots

Married: 1944

Hurst Nora

Born: Died: Buried:

Property:

John:

Town Block 1, Section 1	1908 - 1911
Town Block 7, Section 5 Town Block 7, Section 7 Town Block 7, Section 7 Town Block 7, Section 9	1899 - 1902 1899 - 1902 1899 - 1902 1899 - 1902
Town Block 11	
Suburban Block 4, Lot 1 Suburban Block 4, Lot 5	1908 - 1910 1908 - 1909

NOTES:

John on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as accountant, with 6 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Annie	
1896	Wellington	Accountant		
1900				
1905/06	Levin	Accountant	Levin	Married
1911	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1914			Wellington	Married
1919			Wellington	Widow
1928			Wellington	Widow
1935			Wellington	Widow
1938			Wellington	Widow
1946			Wellington	Widow
1949			Wellington	Widow
	Percy		Edith	1
1914	Percy		Edith Wellington	=
1914 1919	Percy			=
_	Percy Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1919	-	Clerk Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster
1919 1928	Wellington Wellington Wellington		Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant Civil Servant	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married

1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Wellington Wellington Waikanae Waikanae Waikanae	Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Wellington	Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1957	Evan Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Warehouseman Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Manager Manager Manager Retired	Winifred Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Uellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Andrew Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman	Gwendolyn Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Colin Wellington Christchurch Wellington	Warehouseman Warehouseman Warehouseman	Adelphia Blenheim Blenheim ChCh Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1928	Herbert Invercargill	Timber Yard Foreman	Violet	

C42 5

1928 1935 1938 1946 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1981	Port Craig Heidelberg Heidelberg Invercargill Invercargill Invercargill Invercargill Invercargill Lake Hayes Lake Hayes Lake Hayes	Sawmill hand Timber Yard Foreman Timber Yard Foreman Foreman Manager M D M D Retired Retired Retired	Heidelberg M Heidelberg M Invercargill M Invercargill M Invercargill M Invercargill M Invercargill M Lake Hayes M Lake Hayes M Lake Hayes M	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Alfred Christchurch Christchurch Greymouth Greymouth	Law Student Solicitor Solicitor Solicitor	Ada ChCh Greymouth N Greymouth N	
1905/06 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Denham Oamaru Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Dunedin Ashburton Christchurch Ethelton Ethelton	Clerk Clerk Auctioneer Stk Auctioneer Auctioneer Auctioneer Contractor Sheep Farmer Sheep Farmer	Dunedin M Dunedin M Ashburton M ChCh M Ethelton M	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957	Christchurch	Co Manager	ChCh \	Married Widow Widow
1928 1935 1938	Arthur Wellington Wellington Wellington	Clerk Civil Servant Civil Servant	Margaret Wellington	Spinster
1935 1938 1938	John Christchurch Christchurch Dunedin	Journalist Author Advt Agent	Nora	